1.1.1.1.   BBBBANKING BOOKANKING BOOKANKING BOOKANKING BOOK:::: DISTRIBUTION OF FIN DISTRIBUTION OF FIN DISTRIBUTION OF FIN DISTRIBUTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS ANCIAL ASSETS ANCIAL ASSETS ANCIAL ASSETS

AND LIABILITIES BY RAND LIABILITIES BY RAND LIABILITIES BY RAND LIABILITIES BY RESIDUAL MATURITY ESIDUAL MATURITY ESIDUAL MATURITY ESIDUAL MATURITY ((((REPRICING REPRICING REPRICING REPRICING

DATEDATEDATEDATE))))

This table has not been completed since an
analysis of interest rate and price risk sensitivity
has been provided.

2.2.2.2.   BBBBANKING BOOKANKING BOOKANKING BOOKANKING BOOK:::: INTERNAL MODELS AND INTERNAL MODELS AND INTERNAL MODELS AND INTERNAL MODELS AND OTHER  OTHER  OTHER  OTHER

SENSITIVITY ANALYSISSENSITIVITY ANALYSISSENSITIVITY ANALYSISSENSITIVITY ANALYSIS METHODOLOGIES  METHODOLOGIES  METHODOLOGIES  METHODOLOGIES

With regard to interest rate risk, the
following table reports the results of the
sensitivity analysis on value following a shift of
+/- 100 bp in the yield curves for the currencies
held in the positions.

ESTIMATED IMPACT
ON GROSS INCOME

ESTIMATED
IMPACT ON NET

PROFIT

ESTIMATED IMPACT
ON SHAREHOLDERS’

EQUITY

+ 100

bp

- 100

 bp

+ 100

bp

- 100

bp
+ 100 bp

- 100

bp

Iccrea

Banca
-21.52 -4.92 -14.40 -3.29 -3.85 -0.88

Figures in millions of euros at June 30, 2013

As regards price risk, the following table
reports the results of the sensitivity analysis for
scenarios of instantaneous price changes of up
to 24% (in steps of 8%).

Figures in millions of euros at June 30, 2013

2.32.32.32.3 EXCHANGE RATE RISK  EXCHANGE RATE RISK  EXCHANGE RATE RISK  EXCHANGE RATE RISK

Qualitative disclosures

A.A.A.A.   GGGGENERAL ENERAL ENERAL ENERAL ASPECTSASPECTSASPECTSASPECTS,,,, MANAGEMENT AND  MANAGEMENT AND  MANAGEMENT AND  MANAGEMENT AND

MEASUREMENT OF EXCHAMEASUREMENT OF EXCHAMEASUREMENT OF EXCHAMEASUREMENT OF EXCHANGE RATE RISK NGE RATE RISK NGE RATE RISK NGE RATE RISK

Exchange rate risk is managed in a

centralized manner by the Treasury and Foreign
Exchange Unit. The Bank constantly scales the
positions it assumes in the various currencies in